505902834 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5949535

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		٩	Name		Execution Date
JEFFREY MCKENZIE					01/23/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PISTIL	PISTIL BUDS INC.			
Street Address:	1340 E	1340 EFFINGHAM STREET			
City:	RIDGE	RIDGEVILLE, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	LOS 1N	LOS 1M0			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2		29723288			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (219		(219)4	9)464-1166		
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
	f provideo		at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
using a fax number, i	f provideo	d; if tha 21946	at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provided	d; if tha 21946 cpisars	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 24999		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo :	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provideo :	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com :NICA N.S. HARTMAN		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo :	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (at is unsuccessful, it will be se 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com NICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo :	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALPA	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com ENICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALPA	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com NICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A ARAISO, INDIANA 46383		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALP	at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com ENICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A ARAISO, INDIANA 46383		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALPA	at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com ENICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A ARAISO, INDIANA 46383 C0-5790 DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALPA	at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com ENICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A ARAISO, INDIANA 46383 C0-5790 DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN /Domenica N.S. Hartman/		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided : NUMBER:	d; if tha 21946 cpisars DOME HART 2621 (VALP	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 24999 ski@hartmanglobal-ip.com ENICA N.S. HARTMAN MAN GLOBAL IP LAW CHICAGO STREET, SUITE A ARAISO, INDIANA 46383 C0-5790 DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN /Domenica N.S. Hartman/ 02/06/2020		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

As the below-named authors and inventors, we,

Jeffrey MCKENZIE;

having an address of:

1340 Effingham Street, Ridgeville, ON, LOS 1M0 Canada,

do hereby sell and assign to PISTIL BUDS INC., having a place of business at: 1340 Effingham Street, Ridgeville, ON, L0S 1M0 Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest worldwide, in and to our invention and design relating to

COOKIE TRAY

as fully described and claimed in Canadian industrial design application no. 189185 filed August 12, 2019 for a design of such invention and all the corresponding right, title and interest in and to any application for design or patent, design or patent, or divisional design or patent which may issue therefor in any and all countries, including all design patent applications, industrial design applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexaminations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s).

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of CRAIG WILSON AND COMPANY of 5100 Orbitor Drive, Suite 202, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 4Z4 Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent rules for recordation of this document.

1. $\frac{(2A)}{2}$, this $\frac{23}{Day}$ day of $\frac{1}{Day}$ Month Signed at <u>RINGEULLE</u> 2020. Jeffrey MCKENZI Signature of Witness Printed Name: DN MOKENZIE

RECORDED: 02/06/2020